Fl
o
w
 m
ea
su
re
m

temperature
PLUS
Type key
ID S H X L V E K KX
Sealing
material Medium temperature in °C
FKM
-30 ... 120
-30 ... 150 -15 ... 80
-40 ... 120
-15 ... 80 –
EPDM – -30 ... 80
-20 ... 80
–
FEP -30 ... 150 -30** ... 80 -30 ... 210 -30** ... 180
FKM
low temperature -40 ... 120 -40 ... 150 – – – -40 ... 150 -15 ... 200
I  Sealing elements and electronics temperature tolerance
Technical data
I  Materials
Housing and fl anges EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40)
Measuring spindles Heat-treated steel
Ball bearing Heat-treated steel
O-ring FKM, EPDM, FEP, FKM low temperature
10
Screw type fl ow meters
SVC
Technical data
Nominal
size
Pulse volume Resolution Resolution
4-fold*
Pulse frequency
with Qmax
Measuring unit starting at Measuring range
Horizontal
mounting
position
Vertical
mounting
position
cm³/pulse pulse/l pulse/l Hz l/min l/min l/min
10 1.4180 705.20 2820.9 1763 0.05 0.02 1.0 ... 150
40 5.1300 194.90 779.7 1950 0.10 0.02 4.0 ... 600
100 9.8200 101.80 407.3 2546 0.15 0.03 10.0 ... 1500
10.0 ... 1,000 (ATEX version)
250 18.2500 54.80 219.2 3425 0.90 0.06 25.0 ... 3750
I  Operating characteristics
* Resolution with both measuring channels  and 4-fold evaluation
Nominal
size
Pulse volume Resolution Resolution
4-fold*
Pulse frequency
with Qmax
Measuring unit starting at Measuring range
Horizontal
mounting
position
Vertical
mounting
position
cm³/pulse pulse/l pulse/l Hz l/min l/min l/min
4 0.2550 3921.60 15686.3 3921 0.03 0.01 0.4 ... 60
10 0.7085 1410.44 5641.8 3534 0.05 0.02 1.0 ... 150
40 5.1300 194.90 779.7 1950 0.10 0.02 4.0 ... 600
I  High-pressure version characteristics
Nominal
size

Screw type fl ow meters
SVC
Type key
SVC 10 K 1 F 1 R 2 S H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11
Example
7 Connection type
R S D
Pipe connection SAE DIN
4 Material
1 3
Standard version
Housing spheroidal cast iron GJS-400 / spindles steel
High-pressure version
Housing spheroidal cast iron GJS-600 / spindles steel
5 Sealing
F E P L
FKM EPDM FEP FKM low temperature
2 Nominal size
4 10 40 100 250
1 Product
11 Electrical connection (plug and pre-amplifi er case)
H Appliance socket (Hirschmann) standard
M Appliance socket (Hirschmann) with M12x1 4-pole connection
C Aluminium connection box with Cannon plug KPTC
V without
512 Encoder with 512 pulse/rev with M12x1 4-pole connection
2500 Encoder with 2500 pulse/rev with M12x1 4-pole connection
3 Bearing
K T
Ball bearing FKM cupsuled ball bearing (only nominal sizes 4 and 10)
6 Surface
1 2 3
Standard (coated) Coating Skydrol-resistant without coating
10 Cable length
2 5 10
without cable between
fl ow meter and electronic
with 2m cable with 5 m cable with 10 m cable
9 Electronic version (pre-amplifi er) Voltage Media temperature Conversion Note
S Standard  24 V -40 ... 120°C internal
H High temperature 24 V ... 150°C internal
K High temperature PLUS 24 V ... 210°C external
X ATEX/IECEx (isolating switching
amplifi er to be ordered separately)
... 80°C internal Pos. 11: only with H
KX ATEX/IECEx High Temperature PLUS ... 200°C external Pos. 11: only with V
L IO-Link 9 ... 36 V ... 80°C internal
V without pre-amplifi er ... 120°C
E Encoder (only nominal size 10) 11 ... 30 V ... 100°C internal
8 Sensors Note
2 2 sensors
5 Encoder  (only nominal size 10)
6 High-res (only nominal sizes 4 and 10) Pos. 4: only with 3
12
Screw type fl ow meters
SVC
Electronics
Standard and high-temperature versions High-temperature PLUS and
low-temperature version
Connection plug arrangement (M12x1 4-pole round connector)
I  Electrical connections
1
2
3
4
12
3 4
12
3 4
IO-Link version
Connection plug arrangement (M12x1 metal/4-pole round connector)